PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bremer Bank, N.A.	11/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G.D.O., Inc.	
Street Address:	11080 Industrial Circle NW	
City:	Elk River, MN	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55330	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5990354
Patent Number:	5998676
Patent Number:	6268536
Patent Number:	6476286
Patent Number:	6525820
Patent Number:	7225716

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)545-0071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-525-2245
Email: sholly@blustin.com
Correspondent Name: Sholly A. Blustin

Address Line 1: 5775 Wayzata Boulevard, Suite 700
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55416

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GRADIENT

PATENT

REEL: 021849 FRAME: 0979

500709168

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sholly A. Blustin		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=BremerTermination PDF#page1.tif			
source=BremerTermination PDF#page2 tif			

PATENT REEL: 021849 FRAME: 0980

RELEASE OF SECURITY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN G.D.O., INC.

Bremer Bank, National Association, a national banking association, having a branch office located at 360 Cedar Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 ("Secured Party/Assignee"), hereby terminates its security interest and assignment in the patents of G.D.O., Inc., d/b/a Gradient Technology, Inc. ("Gradient technology/Assignor") listed on Schedule B1 attached hereto, as created by that certain Security Assignment of Patents executed by Assignor in favor of the Assignee and the Assignment of Assignors' Interest recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 23, 2003.

Assignee also agrees to execute any and all other documents reasonably necessary to effectuate the intent of this release, including the UCC-3 form or any forms required by the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office.

	Bremer Bank, National Association By:
Dated: November 11, 2008	Inje Vico Positut
STATE OF MINNESOTA	
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)	
On November / Just before m, personally ki	e, <u>John Kes</u> personally appeared nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowled	ged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her
authorized capacity, and that by his/her si	gnature on the instrument the person, or the entity on
behalf of which the person acted, executed	the instrument.
X Maching	DONNA L. MACHOWICZ
Notary Public in an for said County and	NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2011
State of Minnesota	My Commission Expires Jan. 51, 2011

1-31-11

My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 021849 FRAME: 0981

SCHEDULE B1 PATENTS SUBJECT TO ASSIGNMENT

U.S. PATENT NUMBER

RECORDED: 11/19/2008

TITLE OF INVENTION

5,990,354	Conversion of Ammonium Picrate to M-Phenylenediamine,
	Aniline and Primary Amines
5,998,676	Conversion of Picrate to Picric Acid in a Liquid-Liquid Two Phase
6,268,536	Conversion of Ammonium Picrate to Various useful Chemical
	Products
6,476,286	Reclaiming TNT and Aluminum from Tritonal and Tritonal
	containing Munitions
6,525,820	Rayleigh Scattering Optical Flux Monitor
7,225,716	Process for Removing the Fuze from Explosive Projectiles using
	Fluid Jet Technology

PATENT REEL: 021849 FRAME: 0982